
RFQ: Provision of Short Term Security Services for Alex Short Term Security 6 months

Closing Date: 07 August 2023 @ 12:00 PM

No. Name of Bidder Amount

1 Mandla Security Services No Offer

2 Mare Security Services 1 257 000,00R

3 4B Protection Services 718 415,41R

4 Mabovusi Protection Services 1 517 115,00R

5 Pholile Business Solution 837 035,00R

6 Black Ace Security No Offer

7 Gub1585 Solutions 110 178,34R

8 Trace Maphosa 852 000,00R

9 Mvula Enforcement Services 931 200,00R

10 Xmap Security Services No Offer

11 The Strong Tower Security 684 485,16R

12 Ensemble Security Services 996 076,80R

13 Lathotha Group 708 820,00R

14 Vakhumeni 820 403,60R

15 Jubzin 886 800,00R

16 Abalandi Holdings No Offer

17 Lonwabo 2 407 848,48R

18 Goodworks Security 1 050 821,60R

19 Mughwena Trading Projects 893 028,48R

20 Makjuks 912 139,64R

21 Mthombo Security 1 177 257,81R

22 Ray Bee Trading Enterprise 680 850,00R

23 Vimtsire Protection Services 836 740,56R

24 No turning back trading 819 360,00R

25 Leshaga Protection Services 999 573,94R

26 Maree Security 391 302,12R

27 Cardura Security Services 670 570,00R

28 Mathematical Institute 1 588 523,00R

29 Akana Corporate Solutions No Offer

30 Lifeshield Home and Security 660 000,00R

31 MNS Matla 15 807 540,00R

32 Marhumbini Security 714 000,00R

33 YV Security Services 961 767,73R

34 Private Military 1 032 700,00R

35 Balle Technologies 825 761,05R

36 Red Ant Security 672 000,00R

37 Ka le Thabo Trading 1 273 455,94R

38 Black Body Force 869 880,00R

39 Decade Investment 1 154 887,02R

40 Fast Catch Security 690 600,00R

41 Siva Security Services 761 000,00R

42 Mukondellelo 856 335,00R

43 Arispas Sting Solution 775 800,00R

44 Mphosha Security Services 830 969,24R

45 4207 Innovations 808 380,00R

46 Ke nna Malobise Security 996 360,00R

47 Cognizant Security Solutions 1 047 021,60R



48 Swart Risk Management 356 872,70R

49 Calvary Enterprise 754 273,56R

50 Calvin and Family Security 5 074 811,16R



RFQ: Provision of Short Term Security Services for Alex Short Term Security 6 months

Closing Date: 07 August 2023 @ 12:00 PM

No. Name of Bidder Amount Evaluator

1 Mandla Security Services No Offer scm

2 Mare Security Services 1 257 000,00R Celestine

3 4B Protection Services 718 415,41R Celestine

4 Mabovusi Protection Services 1 517 115,00R Celestine

5 Pholile Business Solution 837 035,00R Celestine

6 Black Ace Security No Offer scm

7 Gubi 585 Solutions 110 178,34R Celestine

8 Trace Maphosa 852 000,00R Celestine

9 Mvula Enforcement Services 931 200,00R Celestine

10 Xmap Security Services No Offer scm

11 The Strong Tower Security 684 485,16R

12 Ensemble Security Services 996 076,80R

13 Lathotha Group 708 820,00R

14 Vakhumeni 820 403,60R

15 Jubzin 886 800,00R

16 Abalandi Holdings No Offer

17 Lonwabo 2 407 848,48R

18 Goodworks Security 1 050 821,60R

19 Mughwena Trading Projects 893 028,48R

20 Makjuks 912 139,64R

21 Mthombo Security 1 177 257,81R

22 Ray Bee Trading Enterprise 680 850,00R

23 Vimtsire Protection Services 836 740,56R Mmatsie

24 No turning back trading 819 360,00R Tsepo

Lemur Risk Solutions 1 288 780,20R

25 Leshaga Protection Services 999 573,94R Tsepo

26 Maree Security 391 302,12R Mmatsie

27 Cardura Security Services 670 570,00R

28 Mathematical Institute 1 588 523,00R Tsepo

29 Akana Corporate Solutions No Offer

30 Lifeshield Home and Security 660 000,00R

31 MNS Matla 15 807 540,00R

32 Marhumbini Security 714 000,00R

33 YV Security Services 961 767,73R

34 Private Military 1 032 700,00R

35 Balle Technologies 825 761,05R Mmatsie

36 Red Ant Security 672 000,00R

37 Pro Power Group 833 778,16R Tsepo

38 Ka le Thabo Trading 74 1 273 455,94R Tsepo

39 Black Body Force 869 880,00R Tsepo

40 Decade Investment 1 154 887,02R Tsepo

41 Fast Catch Security 690 600,00R

42 Siva Security Services 761 000,00R Mmatsie

43 Mukondellelo 856 335,00R

44 Arispas Sting Solution 775 800,00R

45 Mphosha Security Services 830 969,24R

46 4207 Innovations 808 380,00R



47 Ke nna Malobise Security 996 360,00R Mmatsie

48 Cognizant Security Solutions 1 047 021,60R Mmatsie

49 Swart Risk Management 356 872,70R

50 Calvary Enterprise 754 273,56R Tsepo

51 Calvin and Family Security 5 074 811,16R Tsepo


